From: Winton, Bryan

To: Orms, Mary; Gardiner, Dawn; Reyes, Ernesto; Kendal Keyes; Perez, Sonny; Justin LeClaire
Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL] 3/31 Testing
Date: Monday, March 30, 2020 7:27:59 PM

Just received.
Get Outlook for i0OS

From: Davis Libbey <Davis.Libbey@spacex.com>

Sent: Monday, March 30, 2020 8:18 PM

To: Extranet Contact - Tom.hushen; Winton, Bryan; Extranet Contact - Jarrett.sheldon;
Extranet Contact - pedro.caballero-iii

Cc: Randy Rees

Subject: [EXTERNAL] 3/31 Testing

Team,

SpaceX will conduct test operations tomorrow between 1100-1500. This will require two separate
localized Road Closures. The first test is a ‘room temperature’ pressure test and the second is a
cryogenic pressure test. These tests have ended with debris in the refuge but the chance of fire or a
large explosion is minimal. Given our overpressure data debris would not be able to reach the beach.
As the county beaches are still closed per the Judge’s order, impact to the civilian populace should
be minimal.

Have a great evening.

Davis R Libbey

Security Supervisor, South Texas

Space Exploration Technologies (SpaceX)

Davis.libbey@spacex.com

M: (321) 361-7062

“All that is required for the triumph of evil is that good men do nothing”

-E. Burke


mailto:Bryan_Winton@fws.gov
mailto:Mary_Orms@fws.gov
mailto:dawn_gardiner@fws.gov
mailto:ernesto_reyes@fws.gov
mailto:Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov
mailto:Sonny_Perez@fws.gov
mailto:justin.leclaire87@gmail.com
https://aka.ms/o0ukef

